

SR1207 LRB098 21328 GRL 59558 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Paulette A. Martirano, who passed away on 4 May 6, 2014; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Paulette Martirano was born on November 7, 1947 in 6 Chicago; and
- WHEREAS, Paulette Martirano was a loving grandmother and enjoyed spending time with her family; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Paulette Martirano was preceded in death by her 10 husband, Sam; and
- WHEREAS, Paulette Martirano is survived by 4 children, Sam
 (Linda) Martirano, Stacy (Robert) Egan, James Blasco, and
 Christopher (Atur) Blasco; a sister, Margaret Diebold; a
 brother, Denis Diebold; her grandchildren, Larry, Joe, Ryan,
 Kayla, Amanda, Danny, Isabella, Alessia, Gianna, and
 Christian; and her great-grandchild, Hailey; therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
 19 family and friends, mourn the passing of Paulette A. Martirano;
 20 and be it further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of Paulette Martirano as an expression
- of our sympathy.